Case Number: 1802095/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Jones

Respondent: F1 Facilities Management Ltd

HELD by CVP ON: 27 June 2023

BEFORE: Employment Judge Rogerson

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: in person

Respondent: No attendance required at RULE 27 hearing. Ms S

Younis(representative) in attendance as an observer.

JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed.

Note - Reasons for dismissing the claim were given orally to the claimant following a Rule 27 hearing. No written reasons were requested, and written reasons will not be provided unless a request is made by the claimant within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Rogerson 27 June 2023

Sent to the parties on:

05 July 2023

For the Tribunal:

Alkara